



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3008 OF 2019

Ajit Atmaram Apraj .. Applicant
Vs.
State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

.....

Mr.Fakhruddin Khan a/w. Mr.Vikas Tiwari i/b. Ms.Akshada A. Pise, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.A.R. Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent - State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 30, 2020.

P.C. :

This is a second application for bail. The previous application was rejected by order dated 26th November, 2018, however, the trial was expedited.

2 Learned advocate for the applicant submits that the applicant is in custody from 26th April, 2015. The evidence of P.W.1 had commenced in 2017 and till now the examination-in-chief is not over. The last date of recording of his evidence was 13th March, 2020. In the circumstances, trial Court is requested



to submit the report about the status of the trial before next date of hearing.

3 Stand over to 14th October, 2020.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)