



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3008 OF 2019

Ajit Atmaram Apraj ... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Fakhruddin Khan a/w. Mr. Vikas A. Tiwari i/b. Ms. Akshada A. Pasi, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2020.

PER COURT:

1. It appears that order dated 30th September, 2020 is not communicated to the trial Court. Registry shall take steps to communicate the said order to the trial Court. Stand over to 23rd October, 2020.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)