



2021:BHC-AS:10107

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3008 OF 2019**

**Ajit Atmaram Apraj** .....APPLICANT

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra** .....RESPONDENT

**MR FAKHRUDDIN KHAN I/B MS PRADNYA UDHAV  
RAIBOLE, ADV FOR APPLICANT IN BA  
SHRI SUDEEP PASBOLA I/B SHRI BIPIN JOSHI, ADV FOR  
INTERVENER IN I A NOS. 1500/2020  
SHRI VAIBHAV BAGADE, SPL APP A/W MS VEERA  
SHINDE, APP FOR STATE**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAKASH D. NAIK  
J**

**DATE : 23rd July, 2021**

**P.C. :**

**S. O. to 02/08/2021 ( at 3.00 am).**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**