



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3008 OF 2019

Ajit Atmaram Apraj ..Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra . ..Respondents

None for the Applicant.  
Smt.M.M.Deshmukh, APP for the State.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 15<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2022.**

**P.C.**

1. By this letter the learned Addl. Sessions Judge, Gr. Mumbai, has sought extension of time to dispose of the Sessions Case No.633 of 2015.
2. For the reasons stated in the Application, time to dispose of Sessions Case No.633 of 2015 is extended by one year.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**