



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.3008 OF 2019

Ajit Atmaram Apraj ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

----

Mr.Ashraf Kapoor i/b Mr.Akram Kapoor, for the Applicant.  
Ms.Pallavi Dabholkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.  
Mr.C.D. Dalvi, PSI, Malad Police Station.

----

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> AUGUST 2023**

**P.C:-**

1. The letter dated 28<sup>th</sup> July 2023 is received from Additional Sessions Judge, City Civil and Sessions Court, Greater Mumbai, for extension of one year time to dispose of Sessions Case No.633 of 2015.

2. Considering the reasons mentioned in letter one year time is extended to dispose of Sessions Case No.633 of 2015.

**(S.G. DIGE, J.)**