



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3008 OF 2019

Ajit Atmaram Apraj

...Applicant

**Versus**

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

\*\*\*

- None for the Applicant.
- Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent – State.

\*\*\*

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P. C. :

1. A letter dated 08.08.2024, is received from the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, City Civil Court and Sessions Court at Greater Mumbai, seeking an extension of time by one year to dispose of Sessions Case No.633 of 2015.

2. Considering number of witnesses that the prosecution intends to examine in the said case, extension of time for disposing of Sessions Case No.633 of 2015, is granted by a period of one year.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS  
MALANI

Digitally signed by  
SHRIKANT  
SHRINIVAS MALANI  
Date: 2024.09.25  
12:26:49 +0530