



Ajit Pathrikar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3008 OF 2019**

Ajit Atmaram Apraj ...Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra ...Respondent

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the State-Respondent.

**CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
DATED: 16th October 2025**

PC:-

1. This Court, by order dated 12th August 2021, had directed the Trial Court to decide Sessions Case No. 633 of 2015 within a period of six months from the said date. It appears that the Trial Court had sought and was granted an extension of time on three times, each for a period of one year.

2. For the reasons mentioned in the letter seeking extension of time, the time to conclude the trial is extended by a period of six months from today.



3. The Trial Court is requested to conclude the trial within the extended period as granted above.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)